PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

C376 - Athens Hi-Vis Mesh Executive Vest
Collection: MeshAir™

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: MeshAir: 100% Polyester Mesh

Inner Pack: 10

Outer Carton: 60

Product information

Advanced MeshAir technology ensures excellent airflow keeping the wearer
cool at all times. MeshAir fabric is also fully compliant with EN ISO 20471.
This vest incorporates classic executive features including multiple pockets,
ID holder, radio loop and zipped front for easy access.

MeshAir™

The Portwest high visibility MeshAir™ fabric is lightweight and fully
breathable making it ideal for working in warmer conditions. The open
mesh fabric uses an advanced open knit construction which provides full
airflow around the body and excellent ventilation. The MeshAir high
visibility fabric is fully tested and certified to EN ISO 20471.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Features

- Cooling mesh fabric for increased breathability
- Front zip opening for easy access

- 7 pockets for ample storage

- Two lower patch pockets

- Dual ID holder allows use of both portrait and landscape ID card
display

- D-ring for keys or ID cards

- Phone and pen holder pocket

- Radio loop for easy clipping of a radio

- Complies with EN ISO 20471 standard

- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)

- Available in sizes from XS to 3XL
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C376 - Athens Hi-Vis Mesh Executive Vest
Commodity Code: 6110309100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/11219-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/18402-01/E00-00
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
C376YERXS
C376YERS
C376YERM
C376YERL
C376YERXL
C376YERXXL
C376YERXXXL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
0.2500
0.2540
0.2620
0.2800
0.2900
0.3020
0.3040

Cubic(m?)
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578
0.0578

EAN13

5036108303403
5036108285693
5036108285686
5036108285679
5036108285709
5036108285716
5036108285723

GTIN/DUN14

15036108792426
15036108775849
15036108775832
15036108775825
15036108775856
15036108775863
15036108775870
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