

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# C376 - Athens Hi-Vis Mesh Executive Vest

**Collection:** MeshAir<sup>™</sup> **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: MeshAir: 100% Polyester Mesh

Inner Pack: 10 Outer Carton: 60

#### **Product information**

Advanced MeshAir technology ensures excellent airflow keeping the wearer cool at all times. MeshAir fabric is also fully compliant with EN ISO 20471. This vest incorporates classic executive features including multiple pockets, ID holder, radio loop and zipped front for easy access.

#### MeshAir™

The Portwest high visibility MeshAir™ fabric is lightweight and fully breathable making it ideal for working in warmer conditions. The open mesh fabric uses an advanced open knit construction which provides full airflow around the body and excellent ventilation. The MeshAir high visibility fabric is fully tested and certified to EN ISO 20471.

# **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



### **Features**

- · Cooling mesh fabric for increased breathability
- Front zip opening for easy access
- 7 pockets for ample storage
- Two lower patch pockets
- Dual ID holder allows use of both portrait and landscape ID card display
- D-ring for keys or ID cards
- Phone and pen holder pocket
- Radio loop for easy clipping of a radio
- Complies with EN ISO 20471 standard
- $\bullet$  Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
- Available in sizes from XS to 3XL



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# C376 - Athens Hi-Vis Mesh Executive Vest Commodity Code: 6110309100

### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/11219-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/18402-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

A A MAX W

# **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
C376YERXS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2500	0.0578	5036108303403	15036108792426
C376YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2540	0.0578	5036108285693	15036108775849
C376YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2620	0.0578	5036108285686	15036108775832
C376YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2800	0.0578	5036108285679	15036108775825
C376YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.2900	0.0578	5036108285709	15036108775856
C376YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.3020	0.0578	5036108285716	15036108775863
C376YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	48.0	0.3040	0.0578	5036108285723	15036108775870